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CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NC811" (811) OR (1-800-632-4949) AT
LEAST 3 FULL BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION
OR EXCAVATION TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ANY LOCAL UTILITIES THAT PROVIDE
THEIR OWN LOCATOR SERVICES INDEPENDENT OF "NC811".  REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
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NOTES:
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before you dig.Call

R

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NC811" (811) OR (1-800-632-4949) AT
LEAST 3 FULL BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION
OR EXCAVATION TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ANY LOCAL UTILITIES THAT PROVIDE
THEIR OWN LOCATOR SERVICES INDEPENDENT OF "NC811".  REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

1 inch =           ft.

GRAPHIC SCALE

( IN FEET )
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EROSION CONTROL LEGEND:
EXIST   /   PROPOSED

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR

EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

DROP INLET

CURB INLET

FLARED END SECTION (FES)

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

EXISTING STORM PIPE

PROPOSED STORM PIPE
LD

JUNCTION BOX

PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR

100

99

ROCK PIPE INLET PROTECTION

CATCH BASIN INLET PROTECTION

SILT FENCE OUTLET

DIVERSION DITCH

SF

SILT FENCESF SF

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE / EXIT

STRAW WATTLES 

LD

CE

SW

SFO

SF

IP

TCD TEMPORARY CHECK DAM

IP

SFO

TREE PROTECTION FENCETF TFTF

TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN
DURING CONSTRUCTION

DIVERSION DITCH

DIVERSION DITCH

GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

CONSTRUCTION TRAILER LOCATION

CONSTRUCTION PARKING & DELIVERY AREA

PRELIMINARY  NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SFO

CONCRETE WASH
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3" RAD

CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE
PLACED AT 10' INTERVALS

EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE
PLACED AT 30' INTERVALS

3"
12

"

6" 18"

24"

2500 PSI CONCRETE

COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (#57
STONE CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
WITH APPROVAL OF GEOTECH &
DESIGN ENGINEER)

24" STANDARD CURB & GUTTER ( ON  SITE )
NTS

MAY VARY BASED ON
GEOTECH RECOMMENDATION

IF #57 STONE IS USED

SIDEWALK DETAIL
NTS

1/8" TO 1/4"

1/2"

4"

JOINT SEALER

1/8"R. (TYP.)

JOINT FILLER
4" ABC

SURFACE OF CONC

NOTES:
· A GROOVE JOINT 1" DEEP W/ 1/8" RADIUS SHALL BE REQUIRED IN THE CONC.

SIDEWALK AT 5' INTERVALS. ONE 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED AT 50'
INTERVALS. A 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED WHERE THE SIDEWALK
JOINS ANY RIGID STRUCTURE.

· FINISHED SURFACE OF SIDEWALK TO BE BROOM FINISHED, PERPENDICULAR TO
TRAFFIC FLOW.

(IF REQUIRED)

2.0" S9.5A SURFACE COURSE

LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT

8.5" CABC (CRUSHED
AGGREGATE BASE

COURSE)

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

NOTE:  PAVEMENT SECTIONS SHALL MATCH ANY
RECOMMENDATIONS BY GEOTECH ENGINEERS IF PROVIDED.

ASPHALT PAVING
NTS

N 
Y 

L O
 P

 L 
A 

S 
T

APPROX. WEIGHT WITH FRAME = 53.70 LBS.
APPROX. DRAIN AREA = 81.25 SQ. IN.

*PEDESTRIAN

NYLOPLAST 15"
GRATES/COVERS
PEDESTRIAN GRATE HAS H-10 MEDIUM DUTY RATING
QUALITY: MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
A536 GRADE 70-50-05 & A48-CLASS 30B
MATERIAL: DUCTILE IRON GRATE W/CAST IRON FRAME
PAINT: CASTINGS ARE FURNISHED WITH A BLACK PAINT

4-1/2"6"

6'-0"

9" 1/4"

1/4"

6"

5"

2-1"Ø HOLES

5"

2"
3"

2"

9"

2-#3 REBARS

SECTION

#6 @ 2'-6" LONG

SEAL HOLE W/
MORTAR

NTS

NTS

7.0'

(TYPICAL)
6"

LC
6.5'

2.5'R

ACCOMPANIED BY "VAN" LETTERING
LOCATE AT EDGE OF PARKING SPACE UNLESS

NTS

BOTTOM

76
"

MAXIMUM

$250
PENALTY

G.S. 20-37.6

PARKING
RESERVED

WHITE BACKGROUND

ACCESSIBLE
VAN

R7-8E12"

MAXIMUM

$250
PENALTY

G.S. 20-37.6

PARKING
RESERVED

26
"

ARROW IS GREEN

WHITE BACKGROUND

3/8"

3/8"

CORNER RADIUS
1 1/2" (TYPICAL)

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

LETTERS, BORDER AND
NUMBERS ARE GREEN

ALL TEXT & LINES
ARE GREEN

WHITE SYMBOL ON
BLUE FIELD

OF SIGN

NTS

2%
MAX

VAN

HANDICAP VAN ACCESSIBLE REGULAR SPACE
(WHEEL STOP ONLY
WHERE INDICATED)

1.5'
EOP

6' WHEEL
STOP

18'

8.5'

18'

8' 8'

ASPHALT
STONE BASE

COMPACTED SUBGRADESTONE BASE

12"

TURNDOWN SIDEWALK DETAIL
NTS

5" THICK
3,000 PSI CONCRETE

6"

5"

12"

PRELIMINARY  NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

MATERIALS LIST
  (1) Tubing -Ø 2 3/8" x .154" Wall Steel Tubing
  (2) Surface Plate -Ø7 1/2" x 1/4" Thick
       Steel Plate with ThreeØ9/16" Mounting Holes
  (3) Mounted with SixØ1/2" x 4-5" Stainless Steel
        Anchor Bolts (Customer Supplied)

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SITESCAPES, INC. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SITESCAPES, INC.
IS PROHIBITED.

| WEBSITE: www.sitescapesonline.com
| E-MAIL: info@sitescapesonline.com

INCH TOLERANCES U.O.S.
FRACTION--±1/16"
ANG-----------±1°

PRODUCT NO.TITLE APEX
BIKE RACK

P.O. Box 22326
Lincoln, NE 68542

PF: 402/421-9464
FX: 402/421-9479

*Available in powder coat and DuraCoat finishes
AP2-02-SM

Ø0.39'

0.27'

2

TOP VIEW

1.
88

'

1.25' O.C.

1.13'

1

FRONT VIEW

Ø0.12'

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

455 mm
(18'')

380 mm
(15'')

300 mm
(12'')

75 mm
(3'')

ANCHOR MOUNT

CONCRETE, CLASS A
(ITEM 403)
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METAL "T" POST
OR 2"X 4"

FENCING FABRIC ORANGE TENSAR
GEOGRID (SNOW FENCE) OR EQUAL
STAPLE TO 2" X 4" POSTS
OR TIE TO METAL "T" POSTS

        LANDSCAPE PROTECTION NOTES
PRE- CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE - PRIOR TO
THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE
WITH TOWN'S URBAN FORESTER SHALL TAKE
PLACE TO REVIEW PROCEDURES FOR
PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT OF ALL
PROTECTED LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS IDENTIFIED
ON THE LANDSCAPE PROTECTION PLANS.

ANY TREE ROOT EXPOSED BY CONSTRUCTION
WILL BE SEVERED CLEANLY WITH A PRUNING
TOOL.

NO NAILS, ROPES, CABLES, SIGNS, OR FENCING
SHALL BE ATTACHED TO ANY PART OF ANY TREE
THAT IS TO REMAIN.

TREES THAT ARE DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TREATED SO AS TO
PROMOTE THEIR CONTINUED HEALTH.

Tree Protection Fence Detail

Inlet Protection

TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE / EXIT

NOTES:

50' MIN

6" MIN

2-3" COARSE AGGREGATE

20' MINIMUM

ADJOINING ROADWAY

FILTER FABRIC UNDER STONE

WASHED STONE PAD TO BE 50'L X 25'W X 6"TH MINIMUM (100'L MIN IN URBAN AREAS). IF THE ADJOINING
ROADWAY IS WIDER THAN 25', THEN THE WASHED STONE SHALL BE AS WIDE AS THE ADJOINING
ROADWAY.

TURNING RADIUS OF 20' MINIMUM TO ACCOMMODATE LARGE TRUCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED.

ENTRANCE(S) SHOULD BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE FOR MAXIMUM USE BY ALL CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES.

MUST BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR DIRECT FLOW OF MUD ONTO
ADJACENT STREETS.

PERIODIC TOP DRESSING WITH STONE (2" THICK) WILL BE NECESSARY. ANY MATERIAL WHICH STILL
MAKES IT ONTO THE ROAD MUST BE CLEANED UP IMMEDIATELY.

NOTES:
APPLICABLE AT ALL POINTS OF
INGRESS AND EGRESS UNTIL SITE
IS STABILIZED.  FREQUENT CHECKS
OF THE DEVICE AND TIMELY
MAINTENANCE MUST BE PROVIDED
BY CONTRACTOR.

NTS

AND ON SIDES

20'R MIN

SEEDING MIXTURE
SPECIES RATE (LB/ACRE)

RYE (GRAIN) 120
ANNUAL LESPEDEZA (KOBE IN
PIEDMONT AND COASTAL PLAIN,
KOREAN IN MOUNTAINS) 50

GERMAN MILLET 40
OMIT ANNUAL LESPEDEZA WHEN DURATION OF TEMPORARY COVER IN
THE PIEDMONT AND MOUNTAINS, A SMALL-STEMMED SUNDAGRASS

RYE (GRAIN) 120
IS NOT TO EXTEND BEYOND JUNE.
MAY BE SUBSTITUED AT A RATE OF 50 LB/ACRE.

SEEDING DATES:

MOUNTAINS - ABOVE 2500 ft: FEB. 15 - MAY 15
BELOW 2500 ft: FEB. 1 - MAY 1

PIEDMONT - JAN. 1 - MAY 1
COASTAL PLAIN - DEC. 1 - APR. 15

MOUNTAINS - MAY 15 - AUG. 15
PIEDMONT - MAY 1 - AUG. 15
COASTAL PLAIN - APR. 15 - AUG. 15

MOUNTAINS  - AUG. 15 - DEC. 15
COASTAL PLAIN AND PIEDMONT - AUG. 15 - DEC. 30

SOIL AMENDMENTS
FOLLOW RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TESTS OR APPLY 2,000 LB/ACRE GROUND AGRICULTURAL
LIMESTONE AND 750 LBS/ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER

MULCH
APPLY 4,000 LB/ACRE STRAW. ANCHOR STRAW BY TACKING WITH ASPHALT, NETTING OR A
MULCH ANCHORING TOOL. A DISK WITH BLADES SET NEARLY STRAIGHT CAN BE USED AS A
MULCH ANCHORING TOOL.

MAINTENANCE
REFERTILIZE IF GROWTH IS NOT FULLY ADEQUATE. RESEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING EROSION OR OTHER DAMAGE.

LATE WINTER &
EARLY SPRING

SUMMER

FALL

LATE WINTER &
EARLY SPRING

SUMMER

FALL

MAINTENANCE:
NEW SEEDLINGS SHOULD BE INSPECTED FREQUENTLY AND MAINTENANCE PERFORMED
AS NEEDED. IF RILLS ANG GULLIES DEVELOP, THEY MUST BE FILLED, RE-SEEDED, AND
MULCHED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. DIVERSIONS MAY BE NEEDED UNTIL NEW PLANTS
TAKE HOLD.
DAMAGE TO VEGETATION FROM DISEASE, INSECTS, TRAFFIC, ETC., CAN OCCUR AT ANY
TIME. HERBICIDES AND REGULAR MOWING MAY BE NEEDED TO CONTROL WEEDS. DUST
AND SPRAYS MAY BE NEEDED TO CONTROL INSECTS.
WEEK OR DAMAGED SPOTS MUST BE RELIMED, FERTILIZED, MULCHED, AND RESEEDED
AS PROMPTLY AS POSSIBLE.

1.)  CHISEL COMPACTED AREAS AND SPREAD TOPSOIL 3 INCHES DEEP OVER ADVERSE SOIL
CONDITIONS, IF AVAILABLE.
2.)  RIP THE ENTIRE AREA TO 6 INCHES DEPTH.
3.)  REMOVE ALL LOSE ROCK, ROOTS, AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS LEAVING SURFACE
REASONABLY SMOOTH AND UNIFORM.
4.)  APPLY AGRICULTURAL LIME, FERTILIZER, AND UNIFORMLY AND MIX WITH SOIL (SEE
BELOW*).
5.)  CONTINUE TILLAGE UNTIL A WELL-PULVERIZED, FIRM REASONABLY UNIFORM SEEDBED
IS PREPARED 4 TO 6 INCHES
6.)  SEED ON A FRESHLY PREPARED SEEDBED AND SEED LIGHTLY WITH SEEDING
EQUIPMENT OR CULTIPACK
7.)  MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING
8.)  INSPECT  ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NECESSARY RESEEDINGS WITHIN THE
PLANTING SEASON, IF POSSIBLE. STAND SHOULD BE OVER 60% DAMAGED, REESTABLISH
WITH ORIGINAL LIME, FERTILIZER AND SEEDING RATES.
9.)  CONSULT CONSERVATION INSPECTOR ON MAINTENANCE AND FERTILIZATION AFTER
PERMANENT COVER IS STABILIZED.

* APPLY:
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE - 2 TONS/ ACRES (3 TONS/ ACRE IN CLAY SOILS)
FERTILIZER - 1,000 lbs. / ACRE -10-10-10
SUPERPHOSPHATE- 500 lbs> / ACRE -20% ANALYSIS
MLCH -2 TONS / ACRE (5000 LBS/AC FOR STEEP SLOPES) - SMALL GRAIN STRAW
ANOTHER - ASPHALT EMULSION @ 300 GALS./ ACRE

SEEDING MIXTURE
SPECIES RATE (LB/ACRE)
TALL FESCUE          250
SERICEA LESPEDEZA 20
KOBE LESPEDEZA            10

50

SEEDING NOTES
1. AFTER AUGUST 15 USE UNSCARIFIED SERICEA SEED.
2. WHERE PERIODIC MOWING IS PLANNED OR A NEAR APPEARANCE IS DESIRED, OMIT SERICEA AND

INCREASE KOBE LESPEZEDA TO 40 LB/ACRE.
3. TO EXTEND SPRING SEEDING DATES INTO JUNE, ADD 15LB/ACRE HULLED BERMUDAGRASS.

HOWEVER, AFTER MID-APRIL IT IS PREFERABLE TO SEED TEMPORARY COVER.

NURSE PLANTS
BETWEEN MAY 1 AND AUGUST 15, ADD 10 LB/ACRE GERMAN MILLET OR 15LB/ACRE SUDANGRASS.
PRIOR TO MAY 1 OR AFTER AUGUST 15 ADD 40 LB/ACRE RYE (GRAIN).

SEEDING DATES
BEST POSSIBLE

FALL: AUGUST 25 - SEPTEMBER 15 AUGUST 20 - OCTOBER 25

LATE WINTER: FUBRUARY 15 - MARCH 21 FEBRUARY 1 - APRIL 15

FALL IS BEST FOR ALL FESCUE AND LATE WINTER FOR LESPEDEZAS. OVER SEEDING OF KOBE
LESPEZEDA OVER FALL-SEEDED TALL FESCUE IS VERY EFFECTIVE.

SOIL AMENDMENTS
APPLY LIME AND FERTILIZER ACCORDING TO SOIL TESTS, OR APPLY 4,000 LB/ACRE GROUND
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE AND 1,000 LB/ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER.

MULCH
APPLY 4,000 LB/ACRE GRAIN STRAW OR EQUIVALENT COVER OF ANOTHER SUITABLE MULCH. ANCHOR
STRAW BY TACKING WITH ASPHALT, NETTING OR ROVING OR BY CRIMPING WITH A MULCH ANCHORING
TOOL. A DISK WITH BLADES SET NEARLY STRAIGHT CAN BE USED AS A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL.

MAINTENANCE
REFERTILIZE IN THE SECOND YEAR UNLESS GROWTH IS FULLY ADEQUATE. MAY BE MOWED ONCE OR
TWICE A YEAR, BUT MOWING IS NOT NECESSARY. RESEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH DAMAGED AREAS
IMMEDIATELY.

PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

INV. IN 94.85
6" PVC SCHED. 403.

00
'

0.
25

'

1.
0'

ELEV. = 97.6

PONDING DEPTH = 12"

TOP OF MEDIA ELEV. = 96.35

4" CLEAN SAND
TOP OF SAND
ELEV. = 93.35

NON - WOVEN
FILTER FABRIC 6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN

PVC OR HDPE (2 PROVIDED)
BOTTOM ELEV. = 92.02

12" #57 STONE
TOP OF STONE ELEV. = 93.02

ELBOW UP TO CREATE
INTERNAL WATER STORAGE

CAPPED CLEAN OUT (TYP.)
3" TRIPLE GROUND
HARDWOOD MULCH
TOP OF MULCH = 96.6

TO DAYLIGHT

BIORETENTION CROSS-SECTION
NTS

PLANT LIST

BIORETENTION PLAN VIEW

PLANTING PLAN

6" PERFORATED
UNDERDRAIN (TYP.)

6" DIA.
TO DAYLIGHT
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6" DOMED GRATE TO SERVE
AS EMERGENCY OVERFLOWTOP OF WALL ELEV. = 99.0

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE
WALLS, DESIGNED BY OTHERS

FROM CI-3 940 SF SURFACE AREA

OPEN BOTTOM - SCARIFY
EXISTING SOIL TO AID
INFILTRATION
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